(Signature of person mailing paper)

7002335739-05 (Bas of Signature)

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	ORM COVER SHEET		
PAIEN	TS ONLY		
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
 Name of conveying party(ies) JASON ROBERT DUBOIS; SIMON MICHAEL MUSKA; 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
GARY E, ZUKOWSKI; JOHN W. AVEDISIAN; BRETT CURRY	Name: SMITH & WESSON CORP.		
	Internal Address:		
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves 🗹 ۱			
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2100 Roosevelt Avenue		
xecution Date(s) October 31, 2005	-		
Assignment Merger	City Carlandald		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Springfield		
Joint Research Agreement	State: MA		
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:01102-2208		
_ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes		
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/270/944 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1/270/944 Additional numbers Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1/270/944 Additional numbers Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		
Additional numbers . Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Additional numbers . Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		
Additional numbers Additional numbers Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Additional numbers Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Additional numbers Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP Internal Address: 1350 Main Street, 5th Floor	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		
Additional numbers: Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP Internal Address: treet Address: 1350 Main Street, 5th Floor ity: Springfield	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Additional numbers : Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP Internal Address: 1350 Main Street, 5th Floor City: Springfield tate: MA Zip: 01103	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		
Additional numbers Additional numbers Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP Internal Address: 1350 Main Street, 5th Floor City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Additional numbers 1/270/944 Additional numbers Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP Internal Address: 1350 Main Street, 5th Floor City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103 Phone Number: (413) 736-5401 Sax Number: (413) 733-4543	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Additional numbers Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP Internal Address: 1350 Main Street, 5th Floor ity: Springfield tate: MA Zip: 01103 hone Number: (413) 738-5401 ax Number: (413) 733-4543 mail Address: grogan@ip-lawyers.com.	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 130235 (5001-496-1)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/270/944 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1350 Main Street, 5th Floor City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103 Phone Number: (413) 736-5401 Fax Number: (413) 733-4543 Email Address: grogan@ip-lawyers.com. 5. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 130235 (5001-496-1)		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 130235 (5001-496-1)		

PATENT REEL: 017150 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:
WHEREAS, we, JASON ROBERT DUBOIS, SIMON MICHAEL MUSKA,
GARY E. ZUKOWSKI, JOHN W. AVEDISIAN and BRETT CURRY

residents of

18 Pine Street, North Smithfield, RI 02896;

6 Victory Street, Enfield, CT 06082;

11 Saxony Road, Indian Orchard, MA 01151;

11 Parkwood Drive, Windsor, CT 06095; and

37 Rivest Court, Chicopee, MA 01020,

respectively, have invented improvements in

REVOLVER FOR FIRING HIGH VELOCITY AMMUNITION

for which an application for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 10, 2005, as Application Serial No. 11/270,944, and

WHEREAS,

SMITH & WESSON CORP.

a corporation of the State of Delaware

having a place of business at

2100 Roosevelt Avenue

Springfield, Massachusetts 01102-2208

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to

> PATENT REEL: 017150 FRAME: 0777

and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 3/s+ day of 2005.

Jason Robert Dubois

On this 315T day of October, 2005, before me, the subscriber, personally came, JASON ROBERT DUBOIS, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

IN TE	ESTIMO	DNY WH	EREOF, I h	ave hereunto set my	hand and affixed
my seal this _	31 st	_day of _	October	, 2005.	

<u>Jumen Muskael Musta</u> Simon Michael Muska

On this <u>31ST</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2005, before me, the subscriber, personally came, SIMON MICHAEL MUSKA, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 315 day of _______, 2005.

Cary E. Zukowsk

On this <u>3(ST</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u>, 2005, before me, the subscriber, personally came, GARY E. ZUKOWSKI, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

PATENT

REEL: 017150 FRAME: 0779

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this, 2005.
John W. Avedisian
On this <u>31st</u> day of <u>OCHODEN</u> , 2005, before me, the subscriber, personally came, JOHN W. AVEDISIAN, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
duly acknowledged that he executed the same.
Notary Public Nuy commexp 3/27/09
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 31<4 day of, 2005.
Brett Curry
On this 21st day of October 2005, before me, the subscriber, personally came, BRETT CURRY, to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

PATENT

REEL: 017150 FRAME: 0780